
Economic Development  

Valerie Jackson, Director of Economic Development  

Valerie.jackson@plainfieldnj.gov  

(908) 226- 2519 

 

Brittany Claybrooks, Economic Development Manager  

Brittany.claybrooks@plainfieldnj.gov  

(908) 753-3580 

 

Danielle Tucker, Program Analyst   

Danielle.tucker@plainfieldnj.gov  

(908) 226-2513 

 

Jeannette Aparicio, Economic Development Representative 

jeannette.aparicio@plainfieldnj.gov 

(908) 753-3218 

 

Planning Division 

William Nierstedt, Planning Director  

william.nierstedt@plainfieldnj.gov 

(908) 753-3664 

 

Rosalind Miller, Principal Clerk Transcriber 

rosalind.miller@plainfieldnj.gov 

(908) 753-3486 
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April Stefel, Senior Planner  

april.stefel@plainfieldnj.gov 

(908) 753-3421 

Zoning Office  

N’dela Costley, Zoning Officer  

ndela.costley@plainfieldnj.gov 

Phone (908) 226-2578 
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